Section 106

Nots The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signature(s) of the Liquidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
L |

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies |

Company Number

07460419

Name of Company

Proud2 Limited

/ffWe

Lioyd Biscoe, The Oid Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 551 2EG

Wayne Macpherson, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, $51 2EG

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly-held-er/summened for 20 July 2016 pursuant to

section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid |
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company

has been disposed of, and that the-same-wat-dene-gecordmaly~ N0 quorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly hek-en/summoned for 20 July 2016
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account taid before tt

showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the properly of the company has been
disposed of and that the-same-wes-dene-secordmaiy/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 551 2EG

The winding up covers the periad from 22 November 2012 {opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The ocutcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

The report of the hquidator and the following was put to the meeting

1 The joint iquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved
2 The joint hiquidators be granted their release

No creditors were present at the meeting therefore the above resolutions could neither be
accepted nor rejected

Slgnem Date 20 July 2016

Lloyd Biscoe

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road

Southend on Sea -
5581 2EG <

(=}

0

5
Ref PR226CVL/LCBMWM/BXW/GNLULJT Z *ASCTT4KW*

A23 28/07/2016 #183
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Proud2 Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 22 November 2012 To 20 July 2016

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

SofAf £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Fixtures and Fittings NIL
NIL Computer Equipment NIL
NIL Stock NIL
NIL Short Leasehold NIL
NIL Book Debts NIL
NIL Website Development Costs NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(794,225 00) Trade Creditors NIL
(536,000 00) Proud Power Limited NiL
(35,317 00) HMRC (PAYE) NIL
(59,401 00) HMRC - Stamp Duty NIL
(114,000 00) HMRC (VAT) NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
"(1,538,043.00) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Lioyd Biscoe

Joint Liquidator

20 July 2016 16 46



XCVL2102P

@ Begbies Traynor

Proud2 Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liquidation

Period: 22 November 2012 to 20 July 2016




Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1886 This
report 1s pnvate and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors and members for any purpose other than this
report to them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Contents

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of liquidators
Progress since appointment
Outcome for creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liguidators’ expenses

Other relevant information

Conclusion

0 OO0 0 o0 oO0@god

Appendices
1 Ligudators’ account of receipts and payments
2 Ligudators’ time costs and disbursements

3 Statement of Liquidators’ expenses




1. INTERPRETATION

Expression

“the Company”

“the hquidation”

‘the lqudators”, “we”,

“our” and “us”

“the Act’
“the Rules”

“secured credtor” and
“unsecured creditor”

“secunty”

“preferential creditor”

Meaning
Proud2 Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The appointment of liquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency Act
1986 on 22 November 2012

Lioyd Biscoe of Beghies Traynor (Central} LLP, The Old Exchange, 234
Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, SS1 2EG

and

Wayne Macpherson of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange,
234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, $S1 2EG

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who helds in respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

{1 In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
secunty (Section 248(1)}(b)(1) of the Act), and

(D] In refation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveable),
any floating charge and any night of lien or preference and any night of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1)b)(n} of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose claim is preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act




2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s) None

Company registered number 07460419

Company registered office The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,
§S1 2EG

Former trading address The 02, Peninsula Square, London, SE10 0DX

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced 22 November 2012
Date of hquidators’ appointment 22 November 2012
Changes in iquidator {if any) None

4. PROGRESS SINCE APPOINTMENT

This 1s our final report and account of the liquidation and should be read in conjunction with the progress reports
to credrtors

Attached at Appendix 115 our abstract of receipts and payments for the penod from 22 November 2012 to 20
July 2016

Fixtures & Fittings

The company’s accounts reflected fixtures and fitings with a net book value of £61,434 As mentioned n
previous reports these items were incorporated into the company’s trading premises and, as such, were non
saleable Therefore no realisations will be forthcoming

Computer Equipment

The company held computer equipment which per the accounts had a net book value of £33,282 The director
advised that the computer equipment had no realisable value on account of its age and poor working condition
and was therefore abandoned when the company vacated the trading premises

Stock

The company held stock at cessation with an estimated cost value of £41,236 Almost all of this related to
alcohol which had been opened and therefore this was also abandoned when the company vacated the
premises

Short Leasehold

When the company acquired the lease for the trading premises, the sum of £338,925 was capitalised in the
accounts which was depreciated to £326,328 in the September 2011 accounts  Owing to the sum owed to the
landlord, it was not considered possible to seek any assignment of the lease for consideration and therefore no
funds will be realised in this regard




Book Debts

The sum of £183,023 was owed to the company in relation to outstanding book debts These related to future
events which the company was no longer able to hold and therefore these monies were deemed as
uncollectable

Website Development Costs

Website development costs were capitalised in the company’s accounts and had a net book value of £8,811 at
30 Septernber 2011 Due to the intrinsic and specified nature of the company website no realisations will be
forthcoming

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Notice that no Dividend will be Declared

In the context of the information herein presented, accordingly Notice has been given pursuant to Rule
4 186 of The Insolvency Rules 1986 that no dividend will be declared in respect of preferential/non-
preferential creditors in this matter for the reason that the funds realised have already been distributed or
used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the hguidation In this connection, the particulars
prescribed by Rule 11 7 of the Insolvency Rules 1886 are contained within this report and accompanying
account of receipts and payments

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's professional fees for assisting the Company and its directors in fulfilling the
statutory requirements for placing the Company into creditor's voluntary hguidation were fixed at £10,000 plus
VAT and disbursements These costs were paid by the director personally prior to the Liguidation

Our remuneration has been fixed by reference to the time properly given by us (as hquidators) and the varous
grades of our staff calculated at the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP n
attending to matters ansing in the hgudation and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, including
disbursements for services provided by our firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our fim’s policy, detals of which accompanied the Statement of
Affairs and other information presented to the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act
and which 1s attached at Appendix 2 of this report

Our time costs for the penecd from 22 November 2012 to 20 July 2016 amount to £15,606 50 which represents
64 4 hours at an average rate of £242 34 per hour

The following further information in relation to our time costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2

a Table of time spent and charge-out value for the period 22 November 2012 to 20 July 2016
u] Begbtes Traynor (Central) LLP's charging policy

To 20 July 2016, No fees have been drawn on account of our remuneration, against our total tme costs
incurred since the date of our appointment In addition to the time costs information disclosed at Appendix 2 for
the period since our last progress report, our previous progress reports contained details of the time costs we
had incurred as at the date of each report Qur unbilled time costs have been wntten off as irrecoverable
However, we reserve the night to recover our unbilled ime costs in the event that circumstances subsequently
permit us to do so

To 20 July 2016, No disbursements have been drawn




Detalls of the Category 2 disbursements that have been taken in accordance with the approval obtained are
provided in the namrative summary of time costs incurred which i1s at Appendix 2

A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators Fees (E&W) 2011" which provides guidance on creditors’ nghts on
how to approve and monitor a Liquidator's remuneration and on how the remuneraticn 1s set can be obtamned
online at www beqgbies-traynor com/creditorsquides  Alternatively, if you require a hard copy of the Guide,
please contact our office and we will arrange to send you a copy

7. LIQUIDATORS' EXPENSES

A cumulative statement showing the total expenses incurred since the date of our appontment appears at
Appendix 3

8. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a liquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and habilities and to dentify any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds In addition, as
explained in the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a liquidator 1s also required to consider the
conduct of the Company’s directors and to make an appropnate submission to the Depariment for Business
Innovation and Skills  We can confirm that we have discharged our duties in these respects

9. CONCLUSION

This report and account of receipts and payments will be laid before final meetings of the Company and the
creditors to be held on 20 July 2016 in accordance with Section 106 of the Act Formal notice of the meetings
and a proxy form are enclosed with the covenng letter accompanying this report

The meetings are a formal requirement of liquidation procedure and are a prelude to the formal dissolution of
the Company, which will occur automatically, approximately three months later Unless creditors otherwise
resolve, pursuant to Section 173(2) of the Act we will be released from liabtlity at the time that we vacate office

Although the meetings are rarely attended, f any creditor wishes to attend the meeting, it would assist us in
making the necessary administrative arrangements if you would inform the case manager by telephone This 1s
particularly important for any creditor wishing to attend who considers that the proposed venue I1s Inconvenient
In that event we will consider reconvening the meetings at an alternative venue to be agreed Any such request
should be made within the next seven days sc that we may inform all creditors of the revised arrangements
Alternatively, If you wish a proxy to attend on your behalf, the proxy form should be retumned to our office by 12
noon on the business day before the meeting Please note that we will not accept receipt of completed proxy
forms by emall Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid and the vote not
cast

In accordance with The Insolvency Regulations 1994 Paragraph 16(2), the hquidators may, at any time after the
expiration of a penod of one year from the date of dissclution, destroy or otherwise dispose of the books, papers
and other records of the company

Should you require further explanation of any matters contained within this report, you should contact our office
and speak to the case manager, In the first instance, who will be pleased to assist




APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Penod 22 November 2012 to 20 July 2016




Proud2 Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/11/2015 From 22111/2012
of Affairs To 20/07/2016 To 20/07/2016
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Fixtures and Fittings NIL NIL
NIL Computer Equipment NIL NIL
NiL Stock NIL NIL
NIL Short Leasehold NIL NIL
NIL Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL Website Development Costs NIL NIL
NIL NiL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{794,225 00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(536,000 00) Proud Power Limited NIL NIL
(35,317 00) HMRC (PAYE) NIL NIL
(59,401 00) HMRC - Stamp Duty NIL NIL
(114,000 00) HMRC (VAT) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,539,043.00) NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Lloyd Biscoe
Joint Liguidator

Fage 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 20 July 2016 16 42




APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s charging policy,

b Table of time spent and charge-out value for the period from 22 November 2012 to 20 July 2016




622 JpBeueyy Wesissy
11 1obeuep souog
GeE apalq
{anoy sad 3}
el
no-efieys HEIS JO aperD

SMO}{0)
SB fre uorsiaug AJU9AIosU| SNONUOKICD 918 AQ JNo paLues siom o) Burdidde sojet \no-ofseyo wound o) Seowuas
BuneBnsaait 21SUBI0E SAPIAOID LDILM LY § J8DIOL B3I Bl Jo Juawedap (SHenads ¢ §1 UOISIAIG ASUSAIOSU] SRONUNUGS
918 858D A J0 eRNGD 8y} BULNP UGSl ASUBAIDSU| SNONUSLDD DL1E JO $I0IA8E BUYL 50 ABW JOPIOY 80130 By

SJIUN LI G U PIICDAT 51 BUN |

PEIA0 UL 58 paiued
Jou 51| sased o) Avanp pabseyd &) Jeis Buudmysed pue aaAnEASHIWPE '[BpFjaMas se yons Jens poddns Aq Juads awny

091 uoddng
091 JOJENSIUILIDY SBUIRI ]
i 1 JNBNSIIWPY
SEE lojensIvIWpY Jouag
1714 1aBeuep uesissy
SIE Jabeueyy
hrisl toBeuepy Jouag
G5€ 1010805
o6 Jaupeq

BIOU JOYUIR} [N HElS Jo epRIS)
- 110z Aoy 4

(4ney sod 3) mjes yno-ebieyn

SMOJI0) Se Je podol
SHJl jo Ajep M) 1E SE eeg-uo-puayines ey o) Buididde soje) Byl SUSNIPUCS jaYIEW [2D0) Iins O] Alea inq Kj|euoneu
195 DI BSED B U0 Wom ABW jew Jreis Jo sapell snouea s Ag pefoeyd soles oyl Ul [Buoneu e St Joudel) saigBeg

SALVYY LNO-IDEYHD HONAVYL $319H38
Aauone)g 'Buidoooioyd pue Buguud apwisoey pue suoydaial

Juswiesingsip | Ascbejes e j0 1sa) ay
£31JSIES WDl 8} 85NE3IG pau(uLs)ap 8q ued 0sed ay) 0] 1soo asoaid oyl Digym epew oq Aew alieys e ybnoyie esen
o4 ) pabreya ag 10U W pue SpEdYIaA0 o910 |RIoual se pajeen eq Ajewou w ainppuadxa jo swap Buwmojo) ey)

18u eJe pajels saunby [y Joyeasay) Jnoy yoBa o} inoy Jod G| 3 1E puR pasnbas uossad Jad moy red
G138 wnoy gz j0 2hseyo umwmw & §) ey SpIooBL pue $Nooq ey yoed Ajeoisiyd o paunbas ese papun (puayinog)
SaNNBY BANOIY BJaUAN xoq Jod Gt 23 18 palueyo x0q pueoqpies jo uosInOeg oy Jad dgg le pabueyo st Spucoel
PUR 3004 j0 UOROB|Ioo 1o} oBeapw (Jouenb Jad xoq Jad gg g3) ‘soud pouonuawduoe oyl fiey je pabieyo ase saxoq
paspuni} oy 1aa0 ‘xoq 1ad ropuenb sed 3 18 paBiieys soxog paipuny oml o JNod 'saxoq Bany 0) dn o} 18LEAD 1
0¥ jo aBieys wnwuly ae podes SY1 4O ojep au 12 se Suikidde sajes ay | Aurdwos pajernosse ue papwry (pUsyINOS)
sonoe4 eANONy Aq pafuptp §) {esvodve § Kwobs)p) B se ejqeafieydel JoU LOYM) BPI008S pUB SHOOG Jo ehelog

(1eaosdde 0 yoa[qns) ased oy o) patheys 0q 0) 0SB DB W 56U8JUN LB BBLE WY BY) LglIM
Jsuopnoesd ASUSA|OSUI pasudony B eyl Ajnua ue Aq papiord Sacines ) B1eI8I yojum aunppuadxoe jo swisp Bumo|oy ey

}S0IBJUL UE SBY J0PJOH 0IL0 YR Yojym u) A)pue ue Aq papiaosd senjaing

pansu Buigq 51e8se J0 S9$SEPD Jp S5ED BY) vodn puaktap jpm abBeeiad yons pue ageied swiniwaud ssueinsw
o4) Jo eBeusmsd B S8 pajged € UOSSILIWGS S| Jeinsul Jaaod uado ey woup ARsdnp sapiaaid §I Sa0IURS By
10} UOISSILIUOD JO Wawsied aAj620) (M POJILIF §831AI0S BIUBINSL] SUOSIPPT GoNoeld ARSPPI DDUBINSYI PUBPURIS LM
POURPIOSDE U] SIPIWAID | SEIAIDE OY) H0) OIENS0 BY) JO S1955E Gyl Wou) PIBd jou &) POINLIN S8I1AUDE BOUBINSEL] SUOSIPPS
0522 8y ue Ssu oiqeunsw BuioBuo vy) pue swoNIpuUCo Jauew @ouRINSUl Buyieanud uedn Juapuadap 8q | spopad
Jopenb Juanbasqns J0p JDACY GILRINEUI JO SJE00 AY) SYSU ANfKQen PUE S]asse oyl JO OREA By uodn Buipuadap ased
oy} jo 8sINco sy Buunp Ala fj|m 93URINSHI J0ACH USDO JO 1500 9] @SBRI O o) Bun.ie)s SREU SQEINSUI B 10} 83UBINELN
J8AGY uado Affeaniads pus SO0MGE Bunjtug BouBNSUt apId O) paMUIT $EOMIBS DOUBMSUY SUOSIpPY O LoNdAnNsY

o£3 HETLR
053 UOREBJSIUNLPY

Pl
SIIEM 7 pUBIBUT W SISPIOY B30 ADUBAIQSL O UONEIBUNWAY — (6 diS) 6 0IN0BId AJUBAOSU) JO JuBWaleRlS |

oLy FNENpRID
ozLy J0hanng
oLy 9NeRossyY
5423 Jepang

(snoy Jad 3) ejea Jno-abieysy 475 Jo apeug

SAD)[0) S8 AQUALING 918 YOIgm B8 JO Sapmsll Snopes 4oy 1oy Boje: Apnay Bumeasid sy}
JE SISEQ 5)502 DWW} B UD PEJEINJ|ED B JIM SOIIAIBSE Lons 1o} sadreyo ayy |eacsdde 1ouun) BUpOas Ylim POIEIDOSSE 5500
o) PIOAE 0] pUR S20UEISWNII2 YINS U]  8SE2 BY) Jo esinod ay) Guunp pejedionue Ajusnnd Jou 'SBJIAMSS JeuCHIppE
apIn0Jd 0] PALWIN |ERISLIWGY SUOSIPPT JoNAsyl 0) AIRSSE0DU SW0JG ABL |1 'BADQE DOHRION S82IA8S 81 O} UORIPPE U|

soewasingsip tn)d poosBe aq o) 80) poXYy B uo paseq aq
1w salueys niay ) sjasse [eo1sAyd s Auedwed ey} jo Lonen[eA B apaasd 0] paliwI JRIUGWILID?) SUOSIPPI JO UONDIISY|

SUaWSsINGS|P sN|d suonesyeas jo abejusaued e
uC poseq o4 I sobieyd nay)l E195Se JO B(RE BUY) WA 2oURIsISSE OpIaCud O} PRIILIT JEIDIGWIWCT) SUGSIPPT o LORINASY]

(ieacudde o) 1oelqns) aseo oy) 0] pabieya aq O] 0%} 0I8 JAQWAL B 1 U1 S JSPIOY B0 By YIHUM
10 'dnoib roukes) saigbag oyl unim seanuo Aq papiscud S81AI9S 0) ajejar yomm einipuadxa Jo swey Buimonjor sy

dnosB joufes) serqBeg ay) WYY SeRILD Joyto AQ popiacrd sadAlag

(1eacsdde o) pelqns) esed oy} o} pabieys 04 o) eie dnoug) Jouker) saiqlag
DY) ULIwa SBNNUS AQ pepiacid S3D1A185 0] SRR Ydiym aunyipuadxe Jo sway Bume|o) 8y suswesinqgsp z Acbeen
S pOJEsN 8q PIoys Bsay) IE0IDJUr UB SEY DIBDOSSE AUe JO uuy SIY JO JBPIOY 82140 Gy) yaym ul Soed apisino o}
oapeWw aq Of 3Je Sjuswied aloym jey) sajeaipu) oouepmb eooexd 1saq aacqe o pauo)a) souobieeo omg ayj ) uotppe WY

{wowesingsip | 41085182 B se 2)qeabieyd Jow voym) 5pID0B) PUR 5300g Jo abeio)s

afiw 13d esuad S JO 8E1 By) |t pebueya s sfiespuw 1D

‘Bunaaw sad (0513

uopueT) 00T o Blea s 18 pefueyo s sroppess jo sBunsew Lomels jo esodind &y} ey efiesn weoos Bunaaw puIBW)|

{[eaoudde 03 133lgns) ases ayy o) pabieyd esr anpuadxo Jo swap Buwoyo) ey |

Aped pmp
japuadapul ue 0 gjqeded Jou BIE Yoy INQ UONEJNSED JO POYIBW BjGELOSEA € UO Paseq e pue IS0
PaiED0||R JO pAIRYS JO JUSLWDIE UB BPA[OUI YIYM BEED ) 0) PalEIR

Apoalip oie yey; suniipuadxa 1o swayl - (pesnber eaasdds) sjuswosingsip g Aobeie)y [u]

paunsu| aJ8 Aol 5@ Bfeo ay) o} pallieyd ese swoy| yans |y eooaul sJalddns
jewIeIXd uapuadaput ue o] MGrIS)BI PUB DEED B O) PEIEIM
Ajoalg 8112} sanpipuadxa Jyrads - (peumTbar jou fasasdds} sivawasingsiy | AraBele (m]

seuafie)ea peoiq oM oju sesuedxa sayisserd eouepind sonoesd 1599

MOjaq PalieIap §1 YIHM AL JeYy) B 050§ U 818 ALINoy S (ENPAIPUI S1) |8 POPIGOSI 8] Bui O] 8SED 81 O) SN Hay)
sleaCHE 0} Japjoy aoijo ay) im Buoje o520 By uo Bunuom yejs SMONIR YoIym wolsAs Bulpuooos dwy B Sa)Blado wuy a4 )

mopq 1eddde 05U pUE JOpIDY B By
Aq pakopdwa @Je |ey) Jeis j0 SRAG| SNOUBA BB 2134) |oAd) Bleudosdde au 1B 1no papsed Buaq £1 y10M JEY) SaINsUB puB
8522 oy 10 §19305e X3 pUGD LICL BY) LM [ESD O] JBYALIY SMOJE I SE Japjoy 8010 oy; sisisse uaneBapep yong  gers
0 SIPGISW 0) Syse 3leBajap v bys/eH 93EISE AU JO UONERSIUNUDE By Jo} AMtqIsuodsal |jBsaAC SBY JapIoY Sdi50 By L

£31¥153 LNIATOEN] S0 NOLLVHISINIWGY JHL 40 1D3d53H NI §3344 §,H3070K 221440

pelenomed oLe soBIEYD BEOY) MOY JO UOTBURIDXE UR U)W JBy)afio) uoNeRJALNWED S Japjoy
oopyo i Burnosdde rof 8qrSUOTEDI drB QUM BSOY} O] PASOPSIP BY PINAYS $aBIEYD YINS Jey sajeapur ecuepnb sanoed
jseg 520Ul UB SBY HRIPOSSE AUB JO LMY OY) JSRIOY SIUIT SYI Y2IyM O LONED U] INg WU BY) UBL) Jouyo sejued
0} opEW Bq O} aJe swewied aeym so|dde 0812 ) uuy ay) AQ pepiaid SERINE) JO 1S0O aY) IDACDIB) OF SINBLLORINGS!D
0 sesundxa jo Aem Ag efieyn piriedas B edew 0} JYGnOs I [BACODR JO)PBLD BI0YM SB)ADE GJ0U SIJ ‘UONIPPR L)

uonesounwat Buacudde Jop B)qisuodses Bse bym BECY) 0] PESOPSIP 0] PINOYS UBIEULIOJL
yans ey} sasnbay  souepinb eoNorud 1seg S/SBY 1S00 BN B LD PAIGUNWSI ©F O] J3P|OY GONYO Ol JOj UONNIOSAI 8
10 Burssed ay Bumolo) a0y $J8pI0y 2ai0 eyl BuipieBas SI0PaD ©) FOpACIC 5Q O} 61 UOHEWIOM] JaYUN) Biaym sondde
05[] 852D 8y} i Buneap Ul wads Apadoud s 8y} Jo SISeq 2y} U UONEIBUNLLGN MEIP O] |eAsiddR 10)IPaD S)3aas pUR
BINS0 )IGAIOSUI U 0 Japioy #2140 ue sB Bunae st wiy sy W savonnoesd ASUdAOSU) POSUBS) B dJoym sandde ajou sy)

ROLLONADHLN]

ASM0d SNIDHVHD YONAVHL §318938




o |

000 F TP O) WMRIp Seej |01
oI 00 OYh 00 03} 00581 00562 000 O0'SLE 000 00 568 20 1o 3 e Aunoy sy
05 909'5 4 00 0L 00 Y03 ¥ 00 ¥El L 00 ¥E0'L 0 TILT 05 BoS 05 ERLS spei yels Agisod mwp Moy
LAyl 50 g r3 rr s %4 82zl wpiiB Juys Ag winoy (moL
18 5Lh 05 £61 L ro L0 LIPTW FUUQ 0} |01
000 wouaby
1:3:74% 05 €61 1 L4\ 140 ey
000 2240 JeARn pus sucisusd
uopetn ¥u ‘sbupesut
000 sBunooyy]  sepNdUL PRIYA LARTW JKRO
suoRNgGUSIt
[ o (swaka)d: 1prauy)
Z0 £61 05'5H'E ral 10 LEb 1] zZ L0 SR RICH PR (| i Buyesq) doj (8301
0 ori 00 0L 50 10 L4 QUIULLRLICT RATIDANT)
SUOIN
69 ¥61 05560 € 651 L2 g0 zz Lo =0UIo pUT SaUSpUIIRIS
‘{ssefoidwa Buipniou)) swEp
000 poes | SOHPID [|F Wi Bujjreg
00 0 Burpeay soy w0l
000 Suprl) Buipmag
00 S6F 00 094°E (1] o8 EINESE JO UO{IRSI|ESY JO} IFIOL
00 0 70958 AUBd Ay LML JO KnuRiBY
00 G6E 0Q09LE og a8 S6{ES |9SSE puR SSeUrsng Aledold
000 UOG2eE0D 1G8 TN Jo vonEEEey
Srs? 05 0br'e Scl 09 o} re ¥0 LT suoneBissau) soj |€j0L
S8 ¥SZ 05 0kk € 303 1] 0L (33 o 2z suoneBasaan pud vOOD wopReBREsAL)
sagaeid 1584 pUr SeNY 19V
G80LT 00°8I9'E LX) o (X e L X4 LA 13 A NOSUL MO L1 80U D 40) 1oL
B8Z ZET 0060 T 08 9z £ Zl 60 RIrYE J0 usweEs pue Bupcda Lommng
00 SET o0 0iF 0z oz Ny asen
EE £OZ 00 223 50 k0 L0 10 Buipuog pud Bupueg| saaeid
330Q puR sMny 13y Kaueajosu)
£9 16 0% 966 5 Sy 40 WaLRUOddy ] g i sosumydwos
Bupuumly
T DO'800°L 98 v |a T [ 13 e s . sd PUR LOARAHUILIEY #3235 LIS J0) (O]
113 434 Q0681 1 9¢ BE Z0 [ S0 UORBARURMIY
Bujulzid pus|
00 692 Guuueid eses}|  vopRgs|U|WPY ISR |RISUED

3 aes Auney
alciany

ey

eJuT)NSUS] ]eig TS

FIEeD MUl SINeYH (Tie) noding Uy Jup ufwpy LRy Jug Huyy 15y afupy Iy 1ug 1e:enq

910Z/£0/0Z OL ZL0Z/11/2Z Wolid sisAjeuy S1s0) 8wl | TAD'92ZHdE0 - onepinbi] AIBIUNIOA SIONPaI] - PAJiULT ZPNold 64IS




APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance (to

whom expense incurred discharged be
incurred discharged)
£ £ £
Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group

Statutory London Gazette 127 Q0 0 127 00

Advertising

Specific Penalty AUA Insclvency Risk 2000 0 2000

Bond Services

Expenses incurred with entibies within the Begbies Traynor Group {for further detalls see Begbres

Traynor Charging Policy)
Photocopies & Begbies Traynor 661 40 0 661 40
Faxes {Central) LLP
Telephone, Begbies Traynor 357 44 0 357 44
Postage & {Central) LLP
Stationary




